
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1203

ANSWERED ON-13/12/2023


ROAD PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


1203. SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether six lanning of Aluru – Jakkuva Section of NH-130-CD road (Km. 365+033 to Km.

396+800) under Raipur–Visakhapatnam Economic Corridor in the State of Andhra Pradesh

has commenced;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the cost of the project;

(c) whether Government has fixed any date to complete the project and make it operational for the use of the public; and

(d) if so, details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Yes, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) The details of project are as under:


*****


Length (km) Cost of the project

(Rs in crore)

Appointed Date Schedule completion

date

Physical Progress

31.767 1060.11 31.03.2022 29.03.2024 52.2%

